
This is to inform all the B.A.B.ED. students that the 'Study Circle of Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer& Management is organising a seminar on the topic Women's Economic Empowerment on 28" February, 2023 from 12:30 p.m. to 01:30 p.m. in F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) classroom. The Resource Person for the seminar is Dr. Seema Rath (H.O.D. of Economics Department, Government College, Sankhalim - Goa) 

(rs. Sweta Bhagat) 
Co-ordinator 

All the Students of B.A.B.Ed. are invited to attend the same. 

Date: 27th February, 2023 

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) 

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B) 1lagdekay 
S.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) Ne' 

S.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B) 

(B.A.B.ED. STUDENTS) 

T.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) 

T.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B) 

NOTICE 

(2022-23) 

Fo.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) 

Fo.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B) sina 

cOmmerCe LuucatiOn 

nag Rgar 

Parvari Go 
Iuswebeue 

COmpu 

(Dr. Bhushan Bhave) 
Principal 



900gle 

Vidya PraboahiniCollege of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari G04. 

North Goa, Goa, India 

Lat 15.527314° 

Long 73.831193 

GRGJ+VG8, Porvorim, Goa 403501, India 

Academic Year: 2022-23 

Prabodhan Education Society's 

28/02/23 12:47 PM GMT +05:30 

Reach of the Event: Local 

GPS Map Camera 

Name of the Event: WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT 

Type of the Event: Seminar/ Webinar 

Mode of Event: Offline 

ACTIVITY REPORT 

No of Day(s): One-Day 

Event Details 

Venue: E.YB.A.B.Ed. 'A' classroom 

Date of Event: From 28-02-2023 To 28-02-2023 

Objectives of the Event: To promote inclusive practicesamong women, highlight the work and 

struggles of underrepresented minorities, build each other up by sharing ideas and skills and 

pave a path in the field of economics which is free from discrimination. 

44 

Outcomes of the Event: Women's Economic Empowerment includes women's ability to 

participate equally in existing markets; their access to and control over productive resourees and 
meaningful participation in economic decision making. 

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words): 

Page 1 of 3 



A talk on Women's Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Kath, HOD of E. 

department of Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce Sankbali Goa. She 

enlightened the students with the importance of women becoming financially independent. s, 

also informed students about having good education and getting empowered. 

T9 students of B.A.B,E.d. atten ded this program. The program was conducted in F.Y.B.A.B.Ed 

A Classroom. The program was compered by Ms. Vedha Gawade student of Fo.Y .B.A.B.Ed. 

Welcome address was given by Dr. Anil Thosare, the Vice Principal of the college. The guest 

Was introduced by Ms. Sweta Bhagat. Assistant Professor of Economics. The vote of thanks was 

given by Shri. Kedarnath Tadkod, Assistant Professor of English and a convener of Study 

Circle. 

Event Category: Academic 

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies 

Name of the collaborating agency: 
Address: 
Nature of the Collaboration: 

Details of Collaboration: 

Expected number of Participants: 

Local 

80 

State 

0 

Participants' Details 

National International 

0 0 

Resource Persons? Details 

Total Delegates 

Event Coordinator Details 

80 

Name of the Resource person: Dr. Seema Rath 

Institutional Affiliation: Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Sanguelim Goa 

Area of expertise(in brief): Economics 
Any other details: 

Page 2 of 3 



Name of the Department/Committee: Study Circle 

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Ms. Sweta Bhagat 

Event Co-ordinator email addres: bhagatswetavpc22@gmail.com 
Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 8806840929 

Name of the Co-coordinator: Shri. Kedarnath Tadkod 

Signature of the Coordinator: 

Signature of the Co-coordinator: 

Signature of the Head of the Department: 

Signature of the Principal: 

Date: 13-03-2023 

Place: Parvari, Goa. 

Page 3 of 3 



Prabodhan Education Society's 
Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce. Education, Computer and Management, Parvari G0a. Name of the Event: WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT Academic Year: 2022-23 
Type of the Event: Seminar 

S.No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Roll. No. Applicant Name 

22 14101 

2214102 
2214103 
2214104 
2214105 
2214106 
2214107 
2214108 
2214109 

2214110 
2214111 

2214112 

2214113 
2214114 

2214115 

2214116 

2214117 

2214118 

2214119 

2214120 

2214121 

2214122 

2214123 
2214124 

2214125 

2214126 

2214127 

2214128 

ASHREEN LIANNE FERNANDES 
AVANI GAJANAN DESAI 
AYUSHI UDA Y GAVANDE 

DEEPTI NANDA GAUDE 
DEVESH DEEPAK FATARPEKAR 

Venue: F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. 'A' classroom 

ANAMIKA MADHU VARAK 

Date of Event: From 28-02-2023 

GAURAVI UDAY KERKAR 
GRUTIKA GURUDAS BETODKAR 
KHUSHI PRADEEP PARAB 

KHUSHI SHIVDAS KAREKAR 

ASTRIA FERNANDES 

KRUTIVASANT CHAVAN 

MEETALI YESHWANT HALANKAR 

NANDINI BRAHMANAND NAIK 
POOJA RAJESH PRABHU 

RAKSHANDA RAMA PARAB 

RUPALI GANGARAM DOIFODE 

SAIMAH HAMID MAMLEKAR 

THAKUR 
SANGEETA KANWAR PUNJARAJ SINGH 

SANTIA GODINHO 
SANJITA GOKULDAS NARVEKAR 

SHREYA DASHARATH KALANGUTKAR 

SHRUTI SANTOSH BAGLI 
SLENKITA MARDOLKAR 

YOGITA YESHWANT HALDANKAR 

ANTAKSHA DNYANESHWAR GHADI 
ANUJA SADANAND ZALMI 

oyanayal 

ASHWETA �HRIRANG CNARI 

qeid 

Signature 

kenkan 

koua. ekat 
Rhawas 

apAabhu 
Rauah 

nads 

GNauvekon 

. 

Dalask oy 

ALadi 



29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

2214129 
2214130 
2214131 
2214132 
2214133 
2214134 
2214135 
2214136 
2214137 

2214138 
2214139 
2214140 
2214141 

2214142 

2214143 
2214144 
2214145 

2214146 

2214147 
2214148 

2214149 

2214202 

2214204 

2214205 

2214206 

2214207 

2214208 
2214209 
2214210 
2214211 

2214212 
2214213 

BABLO LAXMAN GHADI 
DURGA RAJARAM NAIK 

ESHA GANPAT NAIK 

2214150 DEVSHREE DILIP CHAVAN 

2214201 ALISHA NARSINHA SHETYE 

ARYA GAJANAN SHIRODKAR 
ESHA PARESHRAWAL 

KARTAVIJAYWANT SATARKER 
KUNAL PRAMOD GHADI 
LAKSHATA SATYAWAN GAUDE 
MAHADEV ASHOK GAWAS 
MANISHA GOVIND BIRAMNEKAR 

MITALI MUKUND GAWDE 

2214217 

MOUSMI VISHNUDAS KARAPURKAR 
NAVITA YESHWANT KHANDEPARKAR 

PALLAVI DILIP MANDREKAR 

2214218 

SAMPADA UDAY SHIRODKAR 
RIYA RAMDAS GAWAS 

SAISHA PUNO VELIP 
SAKSHI PREMANAND SAKHALKAR 

SANIKA SANJAY MONE 

SAVITA BHAGWANT SHETKAR 

TANAYA DILIPA TARI 
TANVI DATTARAM AVKHALE 

VAIBHAVI DAMODAR KANKONKAR 

PRARTHI SUBHASH KANDOLKAR 
RICHARAJENDRA HALDANKAR 

SAACHI SHEKHAR SAWANT 
SALONI YESHWANT MOTE 
SACHI SHAILESH PEDNEKAR 
SANJANA YESHWANT NAIK 
SIDDHI DEVU DABHALE 

2214214 SRUSHTI NARENDRA SAWANT DESSAI 

2214215 SWEENY ANTONIA DOMNIC D'SOUZA 

SIDDHITA VISHRAM SAKHALKAR 
SONIA RAMESHWAR SATELKAR 

2214216 TEESHA DEEPAK NIPANIKAR 
TRISHA BABAJIPEDNERAR 
VANSH[KA VI8HAbNAIK 

qeit 

arvan Go 

clakaketta 

onka 

Prandrekat 
Canpado 

atkalkor 

havcm 

at 

SPuse 



68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

2214219DHANASHRI ASHOK KUMAR PATIL 
DISHA ANAND PARAB 2214220 

2214221 
2214222 
2214223 
2214224 

2214225 
2214226 

2214227 
2214228 
2214229 

2214230 

GITISHA RAJENDRA MANDREKAR 
HARSHADA VASUDEV KUTTIKAR 
NAMRATA DYANESHWAR RAUT 

NARAYAN ULHAS SHETGAONKAR 

NIDHI RAMDAS DESAI 
NISHITA KESHAV NARVEKAR 
PINAKI PRADEEP PEDNEKAR 
PRADNYA HARESH SHIRODKAR 

PRANAY PRAKASH GAONKAR 

PUJA CHANDRAKANT GAUNCE 

Event corordinatr 

Ms suwete Bhayat 
Asrisant 

ioyaa Doqezd 

io Eonomiu 

ragat. 

cducation. 
Parva 

esnputer 



 

SSR 2018 - 2023 1 

 

 

A Seminar on Women’s economic empowerment by Dr. Seema 

Rath on 28/02/2023 

      

     
           

  



 

SSR 2018 - 2023 2 

 

 

 

 


