NOTICE (2022-23)(B.A.B.ED. STUDENTS)

This is to inform all the B.A.B.ED. students that the 'Study Circle' of Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer& Management is organising a seminar on the topic 'Women's Economic Empowerment' on 28th February, 2023 from 12:30 p.m. to 01:30 p.m. in F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) classroom. The Resource Person for the seminar is Dr. Seema Rath (H.O.D. of Economics Department, Government College, Sankhalim - Goa)

All the Students of B.A.B.Ed. are invited to attend the same.

(Ms. Sweta Bhagat) Co-ordinator

(Dr. Bhushan Bhave) Principal

Date: 27th February, 2023

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A)

F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B) Idapdekay

S.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) Net

S.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B)

T.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A)

T.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B)

Fo.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (A) That.

Fo.Y.B.A.B.Ed. (B)

ACTIVITY REPORT

Event Details





Name of the Event: WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT

Academic Year: 2022-23

Type of the Event: Seminar/ Webinar

Reach of the Event: Local

Mode of Event: Offline

Date of Event: From 28-02-2023 To 28-02-2023

No of Day(s): One-Day

Venue: F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. 'A' classroom

Objectives of the Event: To promote inclusive practices among women, highlight the work and struggles of underrepresented minorities, build each other up by sharing ideas and skills and pave a path in the field of economics which is free from discrimination.

Outcomes of the Event: Women's Economic Empowerment includes women's ability to participate equally in existing markets; their access to and control over productive resources and meaningful participation in economic decision making.

A brief write-up about the Event (in about 300 words):

A talk on Women's Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Empowerment was given by Dr. Seema Rath, HOD of Economic Economic

Event Category: Academic

Details about the external Collaborating/Associating agencies

Name of the collaborating agency:

Address:

Nature of the Collaboration:

Details of Collaboration:

Participants' Details

Expected number of Participants:

80 0 0 80	Local	State	National	International	Total Delegates
	80	0	0	0	80

Resource Persons' Details

Name of the Resource person: Dr. Seema Rath

Institutional Affiliation: Government College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Sanquelim Goa

Area of expertise(in brief): Economics

Any other details:

Name of the Department/Committee: Study Circle

Name of the Event Co-ordinator: Ms. Sweta Bhagat

Event Co-ordinator email address: bhagatswetavpc22@gmail.com

Event Co-ordinator Mobile Number: 8806840929

Name of the Co-coordinator: Shri. Kedarnath Tadkod

Signature of the Coordinator:

Signature of the Co-coordinator:

Signature of the Head of the Department:

Signature of the Principal:

Date: 13-03-2023

Place: Parvari, Goa.

Prabodhan Education Society's

Vidya Prabodhini College of Commerce, Education, Computer and Management, Parvari Goa.

Name of the Event: WOMEN'S ECONOMIC EMPOWERMENT

Academic Year: 2022-23

Venue: F.Y.B.A.B.Ed. 'A' classroom

Type of the Event: Seminar

Date of Event: From 28-02-2023

S.No.	Roll. No. Applicant Name		Signature
1	2214101	ASHREEN LIANNE FERNANDES	Alernandes
2	2214102	AVANI GAJANAN DESAI	a distant
3	2214103	AYUSHI UDAY GAVANDE	Ilday
4	2214104	DEEPTI NANDA GAUDE	Da Da
5	2214105	DEVESH DEEPAK FATARPEKAR	Down
6	2214106	ANAMIKA MADHU VARAK	Harals
7	2214107	GAURAVI UDAY KERKAR	Dukenkan
8	2214108	GRUTIKA GURUDAS BETODKAR	Realler
9	2214109	KHUSHI PRADEEP PARAB	Rouals.
10	2214110	KHUSHI SHIVDAS KAREKAR	Karekar
11	2214111	KRUTI VASANT CHAVAN	Rhavan,
12	2214112	ASTRIA FERNANDES	AP
13	2214113	MEETALI YESHWANT HALANKAR	Attrice (2)
14	2214114	NANDINI BRAHMANAND NAIK	theris
15	2214115	POOJA RAJESH PRABHU	Japuabhu
16	2214116	RAKSHANDA RAMA PARAB	Bhuah
17	2214117	RUPALI GANGARAM DOIFODE	Rabia
18	2214118	SAIMAH HAMID MAMLEKAR	5-1-6
19	2214119	SANGEETA KANWAR PUNJARAJ SINGH THAKUR	Protect.
20	2214120	SANJITA GOKULDAS NARVEKAR	Marvetar
21	2214121	SANTIA GODINHO	reading
22	2214122	SHREYA DASHARATH KALANGUTKAR	Malagrithan
23	2214123	SHRUTI SANTOSH BAGLI	Bagy
24	2214124	SLENKITA MARDOLKAR	Knarda
25	2214125	YOGITA YESHWANT HALDANKAR	18.00
26	2214126	ANTAKSHA DNYANESHWAR GHADI	Shadin
27	2214127	ANUJA SADANAND ZALMI	Virgin
28	2214128	ASHWETA SHRIRANG CHARI	. Atrai

29	2214129	BABLO LAXMAN GHADI	Pohali
30	2214130	DURGA RAJARAM NAIK	Chais
31	2214131	ESHA GANPAT NAIK	Avor
32	2214132	KARTAVI JAYWANT SATARKER	Relakar
33	2214133	KUNAL PRAMOD GHADI	Palai & tal
34	2214134	LAKSHATA SATYAWAN GAUDE	Bylot Bakakattal
35	2214135	MAHADEV ASHOK GAWAS	Madi
36	2214136	MANISHA GOVIND BIRAMNEKAR	OB-anneka9
37	2214137	MITALI MUKUND GAWDE	Duranta
38	2214138	MOUSMI VISHNUDAS KARAPURKAR	Maraguitas.
39	2214139	NAVITA YESHWANT KHANDEPARKAR	Wh
40	2214140	PALLAVI DILIP MANDREKAR	pmandrekat
41	2214141	SAMPADA UDAY SHIRODKAR	Compada
42	2214142	RIYA RAMDAS GAWAS	Bawal
43	2214143	SAISHA PUNO VELIP	THE STATE OF THE S
44	2214144	SAKSHI PREMANAND SAKHALKAR	fallathar 2000
45	2214145	SANIKA SANJAY MONE	
46	2214146	DATA COMANT CHETK AR	53 dlen
47	2214147	TANAYA DILIPA TARI	Alle
48	2214148	TANVI DATTARAM AVKHALE	The state of the s
49	2214149	VAIBHAVI DAMODAR KANKONKAR	Shawcyn_
50	2214150	DEVSHREE DILIP CHAVAN	Melitye
51	2214201	ALISHA NARSINHA SHETYE	100 makes
52	2214202	ARYA GAJANAN SHIRODKAR	Production
53	2214204	ESHA PARESH RAWAL	Praulialle
54	2214205	PRARTHI SUBHASH KANDOLKAR	Phaldenker
55	2214206	RICHA RAJENDRA HALDANKAR	Sawa
56	2214207	TOTAL STREET, AND MOTE	Shole
57	2214208	TOUR DEDNIER AR	- 98
58	2214209	A AMEGINA NIT NIATK	exat.
59	2214210	PARTICIPATION	Dabhale.
60		THE PARTY A MICHIDAM SAKHALKAR	Sabhilkal
61	2214212	TAR CECUTIVAD CATEL KAR	Solie
62	201.401	DESSAL	Sperson
63	221.421	TO ANTIONIA DOMNIC D'SOLIZA	SO'oan
64	221.421	TOTAL WALLD A NILL A D	TRipaka.
65	221.421	THE PERMIT AP	Rednekar
66		- P. C. T. A. L. A	Wark -
67	221421	3	

Mante

68	2214219	DHANASHRI ASHOK KUMAR PATIL	
69	2214220	DISHA ANAND PARAB	bur
70	2214221	GITISHA RAJENDRA MANDREKAR	Supplie
71	2214222	HARSHADA VASUDEV KUTTIKAR	Alm O
72	2214223	NAMRATA DYANESHWAR RAUT	- Lawren
73	2214224	NARAYAN ULHAS SHETGAONKAR	Desic.
74	2214225	NIDHI RAMDAS DESAI	Vamely.
75	2214226	NISHITA KESHAV NARVEKAR	Chapetar
76	2214227	PINAKI PRADEEP PEDNEKAR	Daniel V
77	2214228	PRADNYA HARESH SHIRODKAR	Duantka
78	2214229	PRANAY PRAKASH GAONKAR	PCiewe
79	2214230	PUJA CHANDRAKANT GAUNCE	



Event Corordinator

Event Corordinator

Ms. sweta Bhagat

Assistant Professor in Economic



A Seminar on Women's economic empowerment by Dr. Seema Rath on 28/02/2023



